
17 JUL 2009

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

100m Hurdles Women
Results
Round 1

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 12.59 Anneliese Ehrhardt GDR München (GER) 8 SEP 1972
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 12.88 Susanna Kallur SWE Bydgoszcz (POL) 20 JUL 2003

Heat 1 10:00 Wind: -0.9 m/s

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Fn Result

1 TAMOŠAITYTE Sonata LTU 26 JUN 1987 3 0.224 13.45 Q
2 PAPLAUSKAYA Katsiaryna BLR 7 MAY 1987 5 0.223 13.46 Q
3 FILATOVA Tatyana RUS 22 JAN 1987 4 0.214 13.68 Q
4 LINDSTRÖM Giia FIN 5 JUL 1987 7 0.143 F1 13.69 PB
5 DIAWARA Aisseta FRA 29 JUN 1989 6 0.178 13.70
6 HAGLE Marie NOR 17 FEB 1987 2 0.190 13.73
7 PENNELLA Giulia ITA 27 OCT 1989 1 0.184 13.85
8 STRAJNAR Sara SLO 8 MAY 1989 8 0.208 14.27

Heat 2 10:07 Wind: -0.9 m/s

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 VUKICEVIC Christina NOR 18 JUN 1987 3 0.179 13.12 Q
2 ELBE Anne-Kathrin GER 24 FEB 1987 5 0.161 13.33 Q
3 IVANCHENKO Galina RUS 3 AUG 1987 6 0.192 13.48 Q
4 REUSE Clélia SUI 1 AUG 1988 4 0.142 13.51 q =PB
5 BORSI Veronica ITA 13 JUN 1987 8 0.256 13.64 q
6 KORTE Annimari FIN 8 APR 1988 7 0.229 13.84
7 MØLLER Anne DEN 4 OCT 1987 2 0.207 14.02

Heat 3 10:14 Wind: 0.0 m/s

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 SHTEPA Yekaterina RUS 25 AUG 1987 3 0.164 13.37 Q
2 HAMELIN Solene FRA 9 DEC 1988 6 0.227 13.38 Q
3 ROLEDER Cindy GER 21 AUG 1989 4 0.148 13.42 Q
4 HOHN Zara GBR 9 OCT 1987 5 0.185 13.46 q
5 SCHROTT Beate AUT 15 APR 1988 7 0.185 13.52 q PB
6 BALDUCHELLI Sara ITA 25 DEC 1987 2 0.194 13.84
7 FONTANIVE Petra SUI 10 OCT 1988 1 0.184 14.16
8 FORTES Estefanía ESP 25 APR 1987 8 0.192 14.45

Heat 4 10:21 Wind: -0.3 m/s

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Fn Result

1 URECH Lisa SUI 27 JUL 1989 4 0.136 13.28 Q
2 TALAI Alina BLR 14 MAY 1989 5 0.217 13.32 Q
3 TORRIJOS Ana ESP 3 JAN 1987 2 0.173 13.71 Q
4 RADU Andreea ROU 18 APR 1987 6 0.169 F1 13.72
5 ARACHOVITI Demetra CYP 18 JUL 1987 8 0.163 13.89 PB
6 SAUMWEBER Stefanie GER 5 MAR 1988 3 0.181 13.90
7 VOLD Hege NOR 26 APR 1988 7 0.198 13.97
8 EREGA Arna CRO 24 JUL 1988 1 0.179 14.07

Qualified: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Semifinals
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17 JUL 2009

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

100m Hurdles Women
Results
Round 1

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 19 °C Humidity: 72 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time
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17 JUL 2009

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

100m Hurdles Women
Results
Semifinal

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 12.59 Anneliese Ehrhardt GDR München (GER) 8 SEP 1972
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 12.88 Susanna Kallur SWE Bydgoszcz (POL) 20 JUL 2003

Semifinal 1 16:20 Wind: +0.1 m/s

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 VUKICEVIC Christina NOR 18 JUN 1987 6 0.188 13.05 Q
2 TALAI Alina BLR 14 MAY 1989 3 0.175 13.07 Q PB
3 TAMOŠAITYTE Sonata LTU 26 JUN 1987 4 0.199 13.10 Q =PB
4 HOHN Zara GBR 9 OCT 1987 2 0.196 13.39
5 HAMELIN Solene FRA 9 DEC 1988 5 0.219 13.43
6 ROLEDER Cindy GER 21 AUG 1989 8 0.158 13.50
7 REUSE Clélia SUI 1 AUG 1988 1 0.136 13.60
8 FILATOVA Tatyana RUS 22 JAN 1987 7 0.263 13.72

Semifinal 2 16:26 Wind: +0.3 m/s

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time

Result

1 SHTEPA Yekaterina RUS 25 AUG 1987 4 0.168 13.15 Q SB
2 IVANCHENKO Galina RUS 3 AUG 1987 8 0.167 13.26 Q PB
3 PAPLAUSKAYA Katsiaryna BLR 7 MAY 1987 5 0.171 13.31 Q SB
4 ELBE Anne-Kathrin TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 24 FEB 1987 3 0.162 13.34 q
5 URECH Lisa SUI 27 JUL 1989 6 0.158 13.39 q
6 SCHROTT Beate AUT 15 APR 1988 1 0.183 13.48 PB
7 BORSI Veronica ITA 13 JUN 1987 2 0.240 13.54 SB
8 TORRIJOS Ana ESP 3 JAN 1987 7 0.152 13.57 PB

Qualified: First 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 26 °C Humidity: 60 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time
SB Season Best
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1 2 3
1 WIERIG Martin 56.58 59.49
2 SEDYUK Nikolay 57.46
3 CZAJKOWSKI P 56.55 54.74 53.09
4 KARSAK Pavlo 56.17 x x
5 ARESTI Savvas 51.64 x 54.36
6 ŠAKINIS Giedrius x 53.19 53.36
7 APOLLONI Federico x 51.46 52.93
8 GRASU Mihai 52.48 52.76 x
9 MATTILA Joni 50.90 52.76 x

10 PERSOON Maarten 52.09 50.12 52.71
11 SAVANYÚ Péter 50.31 50.47 47.27
12 STAŠEK Martin 49.61 x 46.71

1 2 3
1 AMUNDGÅRD Fredrik 56.51 58.47
2 HRYSHYN Ivan x 52.18 57.67
3 URBANEK Robert 54.68 x 56.58
4 ROSELL Per x 56.40 54.91
5 HUNT Margus 53.13 56.39 52.50
6 KARAMFILOV Rosen 51.08 54.26 56.07
7 LUIJTEN Boudewijn 51.58 54.65 52.70
8 MORSE Brett 54.16 53.88 52.15
9 MIKOS Mateusz 50.35 50.34 53.30

10 MIŠLJENOVIC Igor 51.41 51.43 53.10
11 CENTI Diego 51.94 51.32 52.21
12 ANKARLING Ulf 49.55 50.45 52.05

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

Discus Men
Results
Qualification

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 68.60m Wolfgang Schmidt GDR Köln (GER) 21 MAY 1976
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 64.50m Robert Harting GER Erfurt (GER) 16 JUL 2005

Discus Men
Qualification Group A 17 JUL 2009 / 10:00

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 WIERIG Martin GER 10 JUN 1987 5 59.49 Q
2 SEDYUK Nikolay RUS 29 APR 1988 10 57.46 Q
3 CZAJKOWSKI Przemyslaw POL 26 OCT 1988 6 56.55 q
4 KARSAK Pavlo UKR 11 NOV 1987 12 56.17 q
5 ARESTI Savvas CYP 24 APR 1988 8 54.36 q
6 ŠAKINIS Giedrius LTU 13 JAN 1987 9 53.36
7 APOLLONI Federico ITA 14 MAR 1987 4 52.93
8 GRASU Mihai ROU 21 APR 1987 3 52.76
9 MATTILA Joni FIN 30 NOV 1988 7 52.76

10 PERSOON Maarten NED 15 MAR 1987 2 52.71
11 SAVANYÚ Péter HUN 1987 11 50.47
12 STAŠEK Martin CZE 8 APR 1989 1 49.61

Discus Men
Qualification Group B 17 JUL 2009 / 11:10

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 AMUNDGÅRD Fredrik NOR 12 JAN 1989 9 58.47 Q
2 HRYSHYN Ivan UKR 26 JUL 1988 1 57.67 Q
3 URBANEK Robert POL 29 APR 1987 4 56.58 q
4 ROSELL Per SWE 3 JAN 1987 6 56.40 q
5 HUNT Margus EST 14 JUL 1987 3 56.39 q
6 KARAMFILOV Rosen BUL 4 JAN 1989 10 56.07 q
7 LUIJTEN Boudewijn NED 25 AUG 1988 11 54.65 q
8 MORSE Brett GBR 11 FEB 1989 7 54.16
9 MIKOS Mateusz POL 10 APR 1987 12 53.30

10 MIŠLJENOVIC Igor CRO 8 OCT 1987 8 53.10
11 CENTI Diego ITA 12 MAY 1987 2 52.21
12 ANKARLING Ulf SWE 12 APR 1988 5 52.05

Qualified: qualifying perf. 57.00 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the advance to the Final
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European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

Discus Men
Results
Qualification

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 25 °C Humidity: 69 % Conditions: Sunny
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17 JUL 2009
Start Time: 16:55

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

100m Women
Results

Final

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 11.00 Ivet Lalova BUL Athína (GRE) 22 AUG 2004
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 11.03 María Karastamáti GRE Erfurt (GER) 16 JUL 2005

Wind: +0.2m/s

Rank Name Nat Lane Reaction time Result

1 GRINCIKAITE Lina LTU 5 0.161 11.37
2 POHREBNYAK Nataliya UKR 4 0.183 11.45
3 POPOWICZ Marika POL 6 0.204 11.50
4 OKPARAEBO Ezinne NOR 3 0.206 11.53
5 O'NEILL Elaine GBR 7 0.165 11.61
6 PANTELEYEVA Marina RUS 1 0.196 11.66 =PB
7 RYEMYEN Mariya UKR 8 0.253 11.66
8 GAYDU Émilie FRA 2 0.228 11.82

Weather conditions
Temperature: 26 °C Humidity: 60 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend
Fn False start
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Intermediate times: 400m 1:01.90 BREWER James (GBR)
800m 2:04.56 BREWER James (GBR)

1200m 3:03.78 STEVENSON Ricky (GBR)

Intermediate times: 400m 1:00.44 CHESSER Rory (IRL)
800m 2:01.31 CHESSER Rory (IRL)

1200m 3:00.90 YAZIDI Mehdi (FRA)

17 JUL 2009 European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

1500m Men
Results
Round 1

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 3:30.88 Rui Silva POR Zürich (SUI) 11 AUG 1999
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 3:38.94 Wolfram Müller GER Amsterdam (NED) 14 JUL 2001

Heat 1 17:35

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 TUKHTACHEV Ivan RUS 12 JUL 1989 4 3:44.52 Q
2 STEVENSON Ricky GBR 14 NOV 1988 12 3:44.77 Q
3 BREWER James GBR 18 JUN 1988 9 3:44.81 Q
4 HOLUŠA Jakub CZE 20 FEB 1988 6 3:44.96 Q
5 KOWAL Yoann FRA 28 MAY 1987 1 3:44.98 q
6 MARTTINEN Riku FIN 20 MAY 1987 8 3:45.51
7 SZEMETI Péter HUN 4 JAN 1988 7 3:45.91
8 ALBUQUERQUE Bruno POR 10 JAN 1989 11 3:46.80 PB
9 CORRALES Víctor ESP 12 MAR 1989 10 3:47.14

10 VAN BURG Jesse NED 9 MAR 1988 2 3:47.66
11 BERŽANSKIS Justinas LTU 12 JAN 1989 3 3:53.05
12 ZIELINSKI Kamil POL 17 JAN 1989 5 3:55.02

Heat 2 17:44

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 RODRÍGUEZ Álvaro ESP 25 MAY 1987 9 3:43.56 Q
2 FORRESTER David GBR 11 DEC 1989 4 3:43.61 Q
3 NAGEEYE Abdi NED 2 MAR 1989 6 3:43.83 Q
4 GAVRILOV Dmitriy RUS 29 MAR 1987 5 3:43.95 Q
5 BELHARBAZI Otmane FRA 3 NOV 1988 8 3:44.05 q
6 SCAPINI Mario ITA 2 FEB 1989 1 3:44.06 q PB
7 RUELL Kim BEL 27 APR 1987 2 3:44.10 q
8 CHESSER Rory IRL 7 MAR 1987 3 3:47.30
9 JENSSEN Eivind NOR 8 AUG 1988 12 3:51.67

10 STOKVIS René NED 25 JAN 1987 10 3:57.27
11 YAZIDI Mehdi FRA 7 JAN 1989 7 3:58.68
12 BERLIN Antoine MON 2 AUG 1989 11 4:19.57

Qualified: First 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 26 °C Humidity: 60 % Conditions: Sunny

Legend
PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q qualified by time
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2.05 2.10 2.14 2.17 2.20
1 PROTSENKO Andriy - o o o xxo
2 ALKHATIB Mehdi o o o xo xxx
2 GRABARZ Robbie o o o xo xxx
4 HONDROKOÚKIS D o o xxo xo xxx
5 STANYS Raivydas o o o xxo xxx
6 DEMIR Mustafa Onur o o xo xxo xxx
6 DIARRA Abdoulaye o xo o xxo xxx
8 ELLINGSEN B o o xo xxx
9 CECOLIN Riccardo xo o xo xxx

10 NICOLAOU Marios xxo xxo xxx

2.05 2.10 2.14 2.17 2.20
1 BEDNAREK Sylwester - o o o o
2 HARSÁNYI Olivér - o xo o o
2 NARTOV Oleksandr - o o xo o
4 CHESANI Silvano o o o xo xo
5 NINOV Viktor - o o o xxx
6 FASSINOTTI Marco o o o xo xxx
7 DONISAN Mihai o o xo xo xxx
8 SHISHAKOV Yevgeniy o o o xxo xxx
9 KYYHKYNEN Niko o xo xo xxo xxx

10 SIVERIO Simón o o o xxx

European Athletics U23 Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
16 - 19 July 2009

High Jump Men
Results
Qualification

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 2.42m Patrik Sjöberg SWE Stockholm (SWE) 30 JUN 1987
CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 2.36m Aleksander Walerianczyk POL Bydgoszcz (POL) 20 JUL 2003

High Jump Men
Qualification Group A 17 JUL 2009 / 18:30

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 PROTSENKO Andriy UKR 20 MAY 1988 1 2.20 q
2 ALKHATIB Mehdi SWE 13 NOV 1987 8 2.17 q
2 GRABARZ Robbie GBR 3 OCT 1987 9 2.17 q
4 HONDROKOÚKIS Dimítrios GRE 26 JAN 1988 10 2.17 q SB
5 STANYS Raivydas LTU 3 FEB 1987 7 2.17 q
6 DEMIR Mustafa Onur TUR 3 JUN 1988 6 2.17
6 DIARRA Abdoulaye FRA 27 MAY 1988 4 2.17
8 ELLINGSEN Brede Raa NOR 13 DEC 1988 2 2.14
9 CECOLIN Riccardo ITA 9 JAN 1988 3 2.14

10 NICOLAOU Marios CYP 6 JUN 1989 5 2.10

High Jump Men
Qualification Group B 17 JUL 2009 / 18:30

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 BEDNAREK Sylwester POL 28 APR 1989 5 2.20 q
2 HARSÁNYI Olivér HUN 20 MAR 1987 1 2.20 q SB
2 NARTOV Oleksandr UKR 21 MAY 1988 3 2.20 q
4 CHESANI Silvano ITA 1988 4 2.20 q
5 NINOV Viktor BUL 19 JUN 1988 2 2.17 q =PB
6 FASSINOTTI Marco ITA 29 APR 1989 6 2.17 q
7 DONISAN Mihai ROU 24 JUL 1988 9 2.17 q
8 SHISHAKOV Yevgeniy RUS 13 MAY 1988 10 2.17 q
9 KYYHKYNEN Niko FIN 7 NOV 1988 8 2.17 SB

10 SIVERIO Simón ESP 2 AUG 1988 7 2.14

Qualified: qualifying perf. 2.22 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the advance to the Final

Weather conditions at the beginning of the 1st heat
Temperature: 25 °C Humidity: 47 % Conditions: Sunny
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